BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 646

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "for" in line 4 down through "program" in line 5 and substitute "that an applicant for a license to practice electrology must complete satisfactorily for a license granted on or after a certain date; requiring certain licensed electrologists to fulfill certain educational requirements before a certain date"; and in line 8, strike "providing for the effective date of this Act;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 12, strike "AN UNANNOUNCED" and substitute "<u>WITH ADVANCED NOTICE AN</u>"; in lines 25 and 32, in each instance, strike the bracket; in lines 31 and 38, in each instance, strike the bracket and substitute "<u>AND BEFORE JULY 1, 1997; AND</u>

<u>4.</u>";

in the same lines, in each instance, after "GRANTED" insert "ON OR"; in the same lines, in each instance, strike "1996" and substitute "1997"; and in line 36, strike "and".

On page 5, in line 30, strike "ELECTROLYSIS" and substitute "ELECTROLOGY".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, after line 16, insert:

"SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That each electrologist who received a license from the Board before July 1, 1997 shall obtain 100 hours of instruction in the theory of electrology before July 1, 1998. Completion of these hours of instruction may be counted toward the fulfillment of continuing education requirements otherwise imposed by the Board.";

and in line 17, strike "2." and substitute "3.".